STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2023 -GS- 07 - 01436
i ol e AWE: 2019A0710400276

STATE g Date of Offense:  07/17/2019

David Fields Jr. SC.Code§:  44-53375(B)1) @ ' &
AKA: sn: Xoooc @ ) CDRCode#: 3014 By

3
RACE: Black SEX: Male pop:S® )  Range of Offense: 0 to 15 years 4
In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was CONVICTED OF & or D PLES%$ " 44’ ] J
TG, ‘Bhsshution of Cocking Saso Range of Offense Pled 0o 15 years CO/ P 202 4]
7
In violation of §  44-53-375(B)(1) of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 3014 [Of ,4
[KINON-VIOLENT [ JVIOLENT []SERIOUS [[JMOST SERIOUS [] MANDATORY GPS [ |§ 17-25490@3/8
o e Lesser inclided Gadindint Wikiss (CSC w/minor 1st or CSC w/minor 3rd)
The charge . D ARt I:l Offense, Presentment to Grand Jury.
The plea iSZEIon Rec/Negotiations [ |Negotiated [ JrRecommendation
Solicitor SC Bar # e Attorney for Defendant SC Bar #
The Defendant is committed to the SCDC  [] County Detention Center [ ] Home Incarceration Program
for a determinate term of days/months/féars/Time Served  [] YOA NTE years and/or shall pay a fine
3 8 M- ;provided that upon the serviceof _____________ days/months/years/Time Served and or payment
of$ —__ plus costs and assessments as applicable” ; balance is suspended with probation for months/years

and subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.

The sentence shall run [JCONCURRENT or [ CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:
B3 The Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDC.

\ daym [ To include time spent on monitored house amest prior to trial and sentencing.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
O -PpTUP
D No Contact with Victim [0 Domestic Violence Intervention Program D Hold for Inpatient Treatment
[] sexOffender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 [0 SAC/MHC if necessary
[0 cCentral Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135.
[0 other
Restitution_$
[0 RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code §24-21-490(B) ) FINE: §
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) : 7 $
§14-1-211 (A)(1) Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the - s | 7 e
14-1-211 (A)(2)(DUI Surcharge .
:56_5_1 995 (::U)I( A scasia emg ) Clerk of Court within days/months ?120 ;
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 $
§14-1-212 (Law Enforcement Funding) $25 $ . O o)
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 £ TR . O D
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-90(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 3
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 $
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea $
3% to County (if paid in installments) TBD S € .S
[0 Avpointed PD or appointed other counsel. Provisio requires $500 to be paid to Clerk
during probation and shall be collected before any other fees. $500 $
(., §17-3-45 ,Sanaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund $40 $ ~
C;f}vf rorae X3 a5
Clerk of Court/Deputy Clerk .

Court Reporter Judge Code  Sentence Date dge i 01/2712025

\uomauates VO evng 271710 _21_2;]_\,;3—— :{% E 5&”\ SCCA217B
Presidi




After being fully advised as to my

DOCKET NO. 2019GS0701436
legal rights, | hereby waive

WITNESSES
Beaufort County Sheriff The State of South Carolina presentment to the Grand Jury.
County of Beaufort
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
March Term 2025 :
hereby appear in my own proper
person and plead guilty to the within
indictment or to
THE STATE
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
VS.
2019A0710400276
DAVID FIELDS, Jr.
Indictment For
ACTION OF GRAND JURY
Distribution of Cocaine Base
SC Code: 44-53-375(B)(1)
CDR Code: 3014
Foreperson of Grand Jury Defendant
Date:
VERDICT
Witness:
(1L TV
2 . 7
212 | LN
i
C.C.C.PLS.and G.S.
Foreperson of Petit Jury

Date: 723 FE& 202%

INDICT

RECEIVE)
MAR 11 2025
SC Court of Appeals



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT
2019GS0701436

N S

COUNTY OF BEAUFORT

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on March 13, 2025, the Grand Jurors of Beaufort
County present upon their oath:

Distribution of Cocaine Base

That in Beaufort County, South Carolina, on or about July 10, 2019, the Defendant, DAVID FIELDS, Jr., did manufacture,
distribute, dispense, deliver, purchase, or otherwise aid, abet, attempt, or conspire to manufacture, distribute, dispense,
deliver, or purchase, or possess with intent to distribute, dispense, or deliver cocaine or cocaine base, all in violation of
Section 44-53-375(B)(1), et al. of the Codes of Law of South Carolina.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

C %&Wf o

Solicitor



ARREST WARRANT
2019A071040027%
[X] cDur:JATE OFSOE mﬁwd
Beaufort
THE l"!:"'r::'ra

David Fields, Jr

i QR

Phone: = S8N:
Sex: ! Race: ! Height: we-gml 5
DL State: DL#

DOB: Agency ORI % SC0070000
Frosecuting Agency: ~ Beaufort County Sheriffs Office

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ORIGINAL :?m:"ﬂ
County! ™ Municipaitty of ) AFFIDAVIT e o
Beaufort

Personally appeared before me the afient Justin G Saunders who

being duly swom deposes and says that defendsmt David Fields, Jr
did within this county and slate on orabout 711072019
State of South Carofina (or ordinance of [XI County!

in the following particulars:
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: pnygs / Manufacture, distribution, etc. of cocaine base, 1st

vioista the cnming Taws of the
Beaufort }

D Municipality of

| further slate that there is probable couse fo belleve that the defendant nemed above did commit
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facis:

On July 10, 2019 the Defendant, David Fields Jr, did violate the criminal laws of the state of South Carolina in that he did
knowingly, willingly and intentionally commit the offense of Sale and Distribution of Crack Cocaine. Members of the Beaufort

County Sheriff's Office Crime Suppression Unit conducted a controlled purchase of Crack Cocaine where the Defendant sold Crack
Cocaine during the controlled purchase. The controlled purchase was monitored and recorded on audio and video. The Defendant

Prosecuting Officer: Justin G Saunders - S00022 was positively identified during the incident as the suspect who sold the Crack Cocaine during the lied purchase. The
Offense: Drugs / Manufacture, distribution, ete. of cocaine suspected Crack Cocaine was tested using a NIK kit and gave a positive reacti sence of Cocaine base.
base, Ist This incident did occur at 8 Wayside Ln Port Royal, Beaufo thers are witness to prove
Offense Code: 3014 Ghe same.
Code/Ordinance Sec:  44-53-0375(BX1) Signature of Affiant *
B » 4 STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
(] Countyr  [] Municipaity of oy Mnicipatly of N Avants Address_~5001 Duke St
The accused D ) .~~~ Beaufort, SC 29902-
| 0 be amested eand Grougnl Gofore me  to be Beaufort ) Affant's Telephone _
dealt with according to the law.
B ARREST WARRANT
Sigraturs of Judge
Date: TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
it appearing fom the asbove affidavil that there are ressonable grounds o beleve that
RETURN

A copy of this amest wamant was delivered %

verendant  N\ouwi & FiUas

= _07/19/2019

RETURN WARRANT TO:
Beaufort County General Sessions
* POBox 1128
102 Ribaut Road, Rm. 208
% Beaufort, SC 299011128

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

on orabout  7/10/2019 defendant David Fields, Jr
did violste the criminal lsws of the State of South Camolina {or ordinance of ¥
K] County  [T] Municipaitty of Beaufort

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Drugs / Manufacture, distribution, etc. of cocaine base, 1st

) 88 sed forth balow:

Hawngbummmman«meabweafﬁulhmmmmm.mmmmdmdhwtubmﬂnuummmbﬂmumm
her before me forthwith fo ba dealt with according 1o law. A copy of this Amest Warvant shall be defivered to the defendant at the ¥me of its execution, or as
oon thereafter as is

Judge's Address  Post Office Box 840

)
)
S) )
)
)

Bluffion, SC 29910-
. Judge's Telephone (343)255-5610
Judge Code: 7331 tssuing Court: E] Magistrate I:] Municipal D Clreuit
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL * ORIGINAL ORIGINAL




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

) INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2019 _-GS- 07 - 01437
COUNTY OF Beaufort AW 2019A0710200314
STATE g ) Date of Offense; 07/18/2019
David Fields Jr. ; S.C. Code §: 44-53-0370(e)(2)(c) (CQ ;U
AKA: ssn: 0000 @ ) CDRCode# 0280 Q =
RACE: Black SEX: Male pos: @B )  Range of Offense: 25 years $50,000 = % Q
In disposition of the above Indictment comes now the Defendant who was CONVICTED OF [] or [[] PLEADS o~
Y~ [=—1
In violation of § ~ 44-53-0370(e)(2)(c) of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 0280 -8 v |
[[JNON-VIOLENT [/]VIOLENT [¢/]SERIOUS [ JMOST SERIOUS [ | MANDATORY GPS § 17-23-45
: ‘ Lesser included Calendart Weles (CSC w/minor 1st or CSC wiminor
The charge is: As indicted [ ] ofense. o witerrbh e DR
The plea is:[_]w/o Rec/Negotiations [_|Negotiated [_JRecommendation
Solicitor SC Bar # Attorney for Defendant SCBar#
The Defendant is committed to 1 EZSCDC [ County Detention Center [ ] Home Incarceration Program
for a determinate term of > days/month me Served [ ] YOANTE ________ years éndfor shall pay a fine
of SM ;provided that uponthe serviceof ____________ days/months/years/Time Served and or payment
of$ — plus costs and assessments as applicable* ; balance is suspended with probation for months/years

and subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.

The sentence shall run:E(CONCURRENT or [ CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:

P
day@onlﬁ?’ [ To include time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.

Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 o be calculated and applied by SCDC.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
O p1ur
[0 No Contact with Victim [0 Domestic Violence Intervention Program [ Hold for Inpatient Treatment
[0 SexOffender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 [0 SAC/MHC if necessary
D Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135.
O otner
Restitution_$
[0 RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code §24-21-490(B) ) FINE: $ S0,00 (&)
14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) : 3 —
g 14-1-211 (A)(1) Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the sk ﬁ%—g—%
2;:;:?;;5(?;3(? i Su:;l:::ge) Clerk of Court within days/months :11:0 :
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 $
§14-1-212 (Law Enforcement Funding) $25 $§ 2S-00
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 $ (SD.00
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-90(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 $
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 $
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea $
3% to County (if paid In instaliments) ; TBD $ 3 ] 2 Q ﬂ :’
[0 Appointed PD or appointed other counsel. Provisio requires $500 to be paid to Clerk
during probation and shall be collected before any other fees. $500 $
O s17-3 Unpaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund $40 $
) TOTAL _ L ©D45, 95
4___._...’___

ynbaliy o\ Woma 2110 2|29 25 F

Court Reporter Judge Code  Sentence Date  Presiding Juydge

Clerk of Court/Deputy Clerk —> ‘}\
e

SCCA217B
01/2712025



WITNESSES

Beaufort County Sheriff's Office

DOCKET NO. 2019GS0701437

The State of South Carolina

After being fully advised as to my
legal rights, | hereby waive
presentment to the Grand Jury.

Defendant

P G T ", County of Beaufort
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
October Term 2023
THE STATE

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

2019A0710200314

VS.

DAVID FIELDS, Jr.

hereby appear in my own proper
person and plead guilty to the within
indictment or to

ACTION OF GRAND JURY,

DLW

’;ﬂ/ of Grﬁnd Jury s 3
& [.i.:zl‘

te:

VERDICT
Y £
217 Q;/E?’} o

L

Foreperson of Petit Jury

pate: 27 FEBS Lo1S
INDICT

Indictment For

Trafficking in Cocaine, 100-200
grams

SC Code: 44-53-370(e)(2)(c)
CDR Code: 0280

Defendant

Witness:

C.C.C.PLS. and G.S.



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA INDICTMENT

2019GS0701437

N St

COUNTY OF BEAUFORT

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on October 12, 2023, the Grand Jurors of Beaufort
County present upon their oath:

Trafficking in Cocaine, 100-200 grams

That in Beaufort County, South Carolina, on or about July 18, 2019, the Defendant, DAVID FIELDS, Jr., did knowingly
sell, manufacture, cultivate, deliver, purchase, or bring into this State or provide financial assistance to bring into this
State or aid, abet, attempt, or conspire to sell, manufacture, cultivate, deliver, purchase, or bring into this state or actually
or constructively possess or attempt to become in actual or constructive possession of one hundred grams or more, but
less than two hundred grams of cocaine or a mixture containing cocaine, as provided in 44-53-210(b)(4, all in violation of
Section 44-53-370(e)(2)(c), et al. of the Codes of Law of South Carolina.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

- —/*
Q@p{, ; / f.:‘;‘j;éfw

Solicitor



ARREST WARRANT
2019A0710200314
E(] County/ D Municipelity ¢f
Beaufort
THE STATE 195178067

David Fields, Jr
Address:

STATE OF BOUTH CAROLINA ) ORIGINAL 5'.":":\732"@3“
[K] Coutyt  [T] Municipaity of ) AFFIDAVIT Apri 21, 2003
Beaufort

Personally appeared before me the atfiant Justin G Saunders who
being duly swom deposes and says that defendant David Fields, Jr

did within this county and state on orabout  7/18/2019 violate the crimingl laws of he
State of South Cardlina {or ordinance of County/ [:] Municipality of Beaufort )

in the following pariiculars:
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Drygs / Trafficking in cocaine, 100 g or more, but less than 200 g

| further state that there is probable cause to believe thal the defendant named above did commit
the crime sel forth and ihat probable cause is based on the kllowing facte:

On July 18, 2019 the Defendant, David Fields Jr. did violate the criminal laws of the state of South Carolina in that he did
knowingly, willingly and intentionally commit the offense of Trafficking Cocaine, Members of the Beaufon County Sheriffs Office

Crime Suppression Unit conducted a Search Warrant at the Defendants residence (8 Wayside Ln). Lo ide the Defendants
residence was approximately 141 grams of suspected powder Cocaént, i Sted using a NIK kit and gave a
positive reaction (turned blue) for the presence of Cocai Ln. Port Royal, Beaufort County,

South Carolina. The affiant and others are witness to_pfove the same.

L

Signature of Affiant L

Phone: 8
Sex: _._ Race: ! Height:
DL Stats: DL#
Dos: Agency ORI #  SCO070000
Prosecuting Agency:  Beaufort Countv Sheriffs Office
Prosecuting Officer: Justin G Saunders - S00022
Offense: Drugs / Trafficking in cocaine, 100 g or more, but
less than 200 g
Offense Code: 0280
GCode/Ordinance Sec: 3—53-0370@(2)(0)
TRis warrani 15 CERTIFIED  FOR  SERVICE  m  The
D County/ [___] Municipality of
. The accused
s fo be amested and brought belore me tc be
dealt with according o the law.
L.S.)
Signature of Judge
Date:
RETURN

A copy of this amest wament was delivered %o

defendant T\(‘\\,\Q ey Ny

" AN \‘Fk 7(3\(1

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
E County! [:] Municipality of

Beaufort

um( 2001 Duke St

Beaufort, SC 29902-
Afiant's Telephone

)

ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

It sppearing from the ‘above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to belisve that
on orabout 7/18/2019 defendant David Fields, Jr
did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carclina {or ordinance of
) a&s set forth below:

County/ Beaufort
OESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Drugs / Trafficking in cocaine, 100 g or more, but less than 200 g

D Municipality of

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having swom befare ma, you ars empowered and directad to arrest the said defendant and bring him or
her before me forthwith to be dealt wilh according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered 1o the defendamn at the time of its execution, or as

soon thereafter as is lcable
RETURN WARRANT TO: jflmgﬁgg ; ;mm e i
. Beaufort County General Sessions 1 = Judge's Address  Post Office Box 2207
PO Box 1128 sy Beaufort 29901-2207
102 Ribaut Road, Rm. 208 : Judge's Telephone (843)470-5215
. Beaufort, SC 299011128 JR;::E:‘!‘:ME7H4 ; Issuing Gourt: Magistrate D Municipal D Cireuit
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

2 ) INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2019 -GS-07 - 01438
COUNTY OF Beaufort ) AWK 2019A0710200315
STATE g ) Dateof Offense: 071162019 b W
David Fields Jr. ) S.C.Code§: 44-53-0375(C)(1)(a) 2 -
w
AKA: ssn: RN % CDR Code #: 0450 ()_:é___n
= 1
RACE: Black SEx: Male pos: SR ) Range of Offense: 3 to 10 years and $25,000% , . t‘ﬁ
In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was CONVICTED OF ﬂ or D PLEADS < T E
TO: Trafficking Cocaine Base, 10g or More but Less than 28g Range of Offense Pled 3 to 10 years and $25,000 _,:E' % m
O en
in violation of §  44-53-0375(C)(1)(a) of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 0450 ) U
E] NON-VIOLENT VIOLENT SERIOUS DMOST SERIOUS D MANDATORY GPS § &25—45
. : Lassar includad Oekndant Wakies (CSC w/minor 1st or CSC wiminor 8fd)
The change & s indka D Offense, D Presentment to Grand Jury.
The plea is:[_Jw/o Rec/Negotiations [ |Negotiated [ JRecommendation
Solicitor SC Bar # Attorney for Defendant SC Bar #
The Defendant is comited 10 the IscDC L[] County Detention Center L] Home Incarceration Program
for a determinate term of days/monthsiyear§/Time Served [] YOANTE _______ years giitjor shall pay a fine
of $£2’m_;mv§ded that uponthe serviceof _________ days/months/years/Time Served and or payment
of$ — ________ plus costs and assessments as applicable® ;balance is suspended with probation for months/years

and subject to SCOPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.

The sentence shall run ,E:CONCURRENT or [J CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:
[] The Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDC.

dayy@ [ To include time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
[0 PprUP
[ No Contact with Victim ] Domestic Violence intervention Program [ Hold for Inpatient Treatment
[0 Sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 [ SAC/MHC if necessary
[0 Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135.
O other
Restitution $
[0 RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code §24-21-490(B) ) FINE: S, pod
211:1:23? ((ij;.;s:::‘::g:}c:::;l) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the Lo %a—(-&y-g:-é
2;;;?;;5(2:3(::;:::::{9 i Clerk of Court within days/months ::go :
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) b
§14-1-212 (Law Enforcement Funding) §25 $ XS - D D
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 £ 1Sh ./~ D
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-90(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 $
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 $
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea $
3% to County (if paid in instaliments) TBD $ | Sy TS
[0 Appointed PD or appointed other counsel. Provisio requires $500 to be paid to Clerk T
during probation and shall be collected before any other fees. $500 $
[0 §17-3-45(B).Unpaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund $40 $
E ( )W o ToTAL S LIS M
Clerk of Court/Deputy Clerk ) _ - ‘q“" N
Ya.z’:_?.‘).v\l-u. WO\ %527 1O 4 S( =27 ) SCCA217B

Court Reporter Judge Code Presldl(g }Edge 01/27/2025
N



DOCKET NO. 2019GS0701438

After being fully advised as to my
legal rights, | hereby waive
presentment to the Grand Jury.

Defendant

hereby appear in my own proper
person and plead guilty to the within
indictment or to

WITNESSES
Beaufort County Sheriffs Office The State of South Carolina
T, Cad o County of Beaufort
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
October Term 2023
THE STATE
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
vs.
2019A0710200315
DAVID FIELDS, Jr.
Indictment For
ACTION OF GRAND JURY

of Grand Jury

OCT 1 2 2073
VERDICT
GulLTy : £
g2
3| (/gw?wf 4
Foreperson of Petit Jury
Date: 12 PE@ 2025
INDICT

Trafficking Cocaine Base, 10-28
grams

SC Code: 44-53-375(C)(1)(a)
CDR Code: 0450

Defendant

Witness:

C.C.C.PLS.and G S.

RECEIVE]D)
MAR 11 2025
SC Court of Appeals



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT
2019GS0701438

COUNTY OF BEAUFORT

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on October 12, 2023, the Grand Jurors of Beaufort
County present upon their oath:

Trafficking Cocaine Base, 10-28 grams

That in Beaufort County, South Carolina, on or about July 18, 2019, the Defendant, DAVID FIELDS, Jr., did knowingly
sell, manufacture, deliver, purchase, or otherwise bring into this State, or provide financial assistance or otherwise aid,
abet, attempt, or conspire to sell, manufacture, deliver, purchase, or bring into this State, or was knowingly in actual or
constructive possession of more than ten but less than twenty-eight grams of methamphetamine or cocaine base as
defined and otherwise limited in Section 44-53-110, 44-53-210(d)(1) or 44-53-210(d)(2, all in violation of Section 44-53-
375(C)(1)(a), et al. of the Codes of Law of South Carolina.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

;‘.-/- /M\W%W

Solicitor



ARREST WARRANT

2019A0710200315

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
E County/ D Municipality of
Beaufort
THE STATE 198178067
against

David Fields, Jr
Addrass:
Phane: sem_:
Sex: L Race: ) Height 6 Weight: £ 3
DL State: DL#

DOB: Agency ORI 2. SC0070000

Prosecuting Agency:  Beaufort County Sheriffs Office

Progecuting Oficer.  Justin G Saunders - S00022

ofiense: Drugs / Trafficking in meth. or cocaine base - 10 g
or more, but less than 28 g - 1st offense

Offense Code: 0450
Code/Ordinance Sec:  44-53-0375(C) 1 )(a)
Warr. 13 m

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ORIGINAL 5 atomes Gomers
K] Count  [] Municipaity of ) AFFIDAVIT Loasrs
Beaufort

Personally appeared before me the offiant  Justin G Saunders who

being duly swom deposes and says that defendant David Fields, Jr
did within this county and state on orsbout 7/18/2019
State of South Carolina (or ordinance of [E County?

in the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Dy / Trafficking in meth. or cocaine base - 10 g or more, but Jess than 28 g - It offense

violate The cnmwal laws ol ine
Beaufort )

D Municipality of

t furtther stale that there is probable cause fo believe that the defendant named above did commit
the crime set forth and thal probable cause Is basad on the following facts:

On July 18, 2019 the Defendant, David Fields Jr. did violate the criminal laws of the state of South Carolina in that he did
knowingly, willingly and intentionally commit the offense of Trafficking Crack Cocaine. Members of the Beaufort County Sheriff's
Office Crime Suppression Unit conducied a Search Warrant at the Defendants resi (8, Wayside Ln). Located inside the
Defendants residence was approximately 15 grams of suspected Crack Cocai suspected Crack Cocaine was tested using a
NIK kit and gave a positive reaction (turncd bluc) for the presence of ifie Base. This ingident did occur at 8 Wayside Ln. Port
Royal, Beaufort County, South Carolina. The affiant and 5 itpéss 1o prove the sanic.

Signature of s

on CAROLINA
[] Sountyr  [T] Muricipaityof %Tg’fn;w - DOMMMHN . sAddress 2001 Duke St
The accused Beaufort, SC 29902-
i to e omested and brougl belore me  fo be Beaufort Affisnt's Telephone
dealt with according to the law.
o ARREST WARRANT
Signaturs of Juoge
Date: TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
It appearing from the above afidavik that there are reasonable grounds to  believe that
RETURN ]
pobics b Al o m*:'es d'em\emd '{ :dnmrm m:/:::ma:e:rgm of the State of Sou:mecaruim %awwmmd Fleld;..lr
::mm "‘{:}qi#C?Qﬁ\ ‘qQ tan A1 [ Comy [ ] Mmicboivo  Beaufort il bl
BTN e
: c | - /7 DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Drugs / Trafficking in meth. or cocaine base - 10 g or more, but less than 28 g - Ist offense
{ ) J.\’)\____’) Having found probable cause and the above affiant having swom before me, you are empowered and directed to amest the said defendant and bring him or
e e her before me forihwith to be deait with according to law. A capy of this Amest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
800N ﬂ'lmf;eras is _pmcﬁgge )
RETURN WARRANT TO: et ']'"" 5;"“ ok )
Beaufort County General Sessions Judge's Address  Post Office Box 2207
PO Box 1128 8 ) Beaufort 2990 1-2207
- - - " ’,
:‘02 Rlbau;goad, ?Tmzsos Rod H. Sproatt ) Judgs's Telephone  (843)470-5215
+ Beaufort, SC 2990 Judge Code: 7144 ) Issuing Court: E Magistrate D Municipal D Circuit
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

ﬁgﬁm‘;}

y  INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2019 -GS- 07 - 01441
COUNTY OF Beaufort ) AW ~ 2018A0710200318
STATE Vs, ; Date of Offense:  07/18/2019 wn w
David Fields Jr. ) S.C. Code §'. 16-23-490 o y
. ) O = C
AKA: sSN; 0o @B ) CDRCode#: 0549 o
RACE: Black SEX: Male pop; MBBMERE® )  Range of Offense: 5 years =
In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was CONVICTED OF or D PLEADS o I
T~
TO: Possession of a Weapon During a Violent Crime Range of Offense Pled 5 years Z ?gﬁ
In violation of §  16-23-490 of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 0549 ?D
NON-VIOLENT [ JVIOLENT []SERIOUS [(]JMOST SERIOUS [ ] MANDATORY GPS § 172545
_ g Uik istadd AT T (CSC wiminor 1st or CSC w/minor 3rdy
The chargelis: [/] As indicted [ orrgnge, Presentment to Grand Jury.
The plea is)[_Jw/o Rec/Negotiations [ |Negotiated [ JRecommendation
Solicitor SC Bag # " Attorney for Defendant SC Bar#
The Defendant is committed to the _ﬁscnc [ co Detention Center [ ] Home Incarceration Program
for a determinate term of i days/months/yarsiTime Served [ ] YOANTE ________ years and/or shall pay a fine
of$___ provided that upontheserviceof ___________ days/months/years/Time Served and or payment
of$ ____________ plus costs and assessments as applicable* ; balance is suspended with probation for months/years

and subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.

The sentence shall run ‘E/QONCURRENT or [ CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:
The Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDC.

l daysﬁm [ 7o include time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
O eprup
[0 No Contact with Victim ] Domestic Violence Intervention Program ] Hold for Inpatient Treatment
[0 sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 [J SAC/MHC if necessary
[0 Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135.
[0 Other )
Restitution_$

[0 RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code §24-21-490(B) ) FINE: $
5;:_:;?? E:::Ss;:l::ms:i:::;i ) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the ki ; ;
:;::;f;;;gﬁ:‘::::;:::{g i Clerk of Courtwithin ____ days/months ::20 ;
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 Iy
§14-1-212 (Law Enforcement Funding) $25 $ Q_s* ety O
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 $
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-90(c)and{(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 $
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 $
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea $
3% to County (if paid in instaliments) TBD $ ’3 - :-
[0 Appointed PD or appointed other counsel. Provisio requires $500 to be paid to Clerk

during probation and shall be collected before any other fees. $500 $
[0 §17-3-45(B) Unpaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund $40 $

TOTAL 3 e

Clerk of Court/Deputy C ' _ v ..
LQ-Q. YorWlrama. 2,) l ) AUAS * y_’ 4 SCCA217B

urt Reporter Judge Code  Sentence Dale  Presiding Jrﬁg}) e 011272025




DOCKET NO. 2019GS0701441 After being fully advised as to my

WITNESSES legal rights, | hereby waive
Beaufort County Sheriffs Office The State of South Carolina  Presentment to the Grand Jury.
/. ity /‘/ County of Beaufort
Defendant
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
October Term 2023 ;
hereby appear in my own proper
person and plead guilty to the within
indictment or to
THE STATE
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
‘ vSs.
2019A0710200318
DAVID FIELDS, Jr.
Indictment For

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

VERDICT

Gui

[l
3

Foreperson of Petit Jury

Date: 17 FEBTOLS
INDICT

Possession of Weapon During
Violent Crime

SC Code: 16-23-490
CDR Code: 0549

Defendant

Witness:

C.C.C.PLS. and G.S.

RECEIVER

MAR 11 2025
SC Cour Of Appeals



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT
2019GS0701441

COUNTY OF BEAUFORT

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on October 12, 2023, the Grand Jurors of Beaufort
County present upon their oath:

Possession of Weapon During Violent Crime

That in Beaufort County, South Carolina, on or about July 18, 2019, the Defendant, DAVID FIELDS, Jr., did possess a
firearm, visibly displayed what appeared to be a firearm, or visibly displayed a knife during the commission of a violent
crime, to wit. Trafficking Cocaine, 100-200 grams and DAVID FIELDS, Jr. was convicted of committing or attempting to
commit a violent crime as defined in Section 16-1-60, all in violation of Section 16-23-490, et al. of the Codes of Law of
South Carolina.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

e NN

Solicitor



ARREST WARRANT

2019A0710200318

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
[X] Countyr D Municipality of

Beaufort

THE STATE 1981780677
against
David Fields, Jr

Address:

Phone

R S e
i

DL State: DL#

DOB: Agency ORI#®  SC0070000

Prosecuting Agency:  Beaufort County Sheriffs Office

Prosecuting Officer:  Justin G Saunders - S00022

Offense: Weapons / Poss, weapon during violent crime, if
not also sentenced to life without parole or death

Offense Code: 0549

Code/Ordinance Sec:  16-23-0490

STATE OF SOUTH CARGLINA ) ORIGINAL 5T artomey Gonars
K] Countyy  [] Monicipaity of ) AFFIDAVIT sEeas
Beaufort

Personally sppeared before me the affient Justin G Saunders whe

being duly swom deposes and says that defendant David Fields, Jr
did within this county and stale on oraboul 7/18/2019
State of South Carolina {or ordinance of Courty/

in the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Weapons / Poss. weapon during violent crime, if not also sentenced to life without parole or death

wviolate The cnminal laws of the
Beaufort )

D Municipality of

| fuher stale that there s probable cause fto believe that the defendant named above did commit

the crime set forth and that probable csuse is based on the following facts:

On July 18. 2019 the Defendant, David Fields Jr. did violate the criminal laws of the state of South Carolina in that he did
knowingly, willingly and intentionally commit the offense of Possession of a Firearm During the Commission of a Violent Crime.
Members of the Beaufort County Sheriff's Office Crime Suppression Unit conducted a Search W.
(8 Waysndc Ln). Located inside the Defendants resndenue was appmx-ml!ely 141 grams of

Carolina. The affiant and others are witness to prove

Signature of Affiant ' 5

TR waranl B CENTIEED FOE  SERVICE & The

i STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
D County/ D Municipality of EI County! D Manicipalty of mm(momukem

The accused ‘ Beaufort, SC 29902-
i 1o be amestes and brought belore me fo be Beanfort Affianf's Telephone
deall with according to the law.
-2 ARREST WARRANT
Signature of Judge
Date: TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
It appearing from the above sfidevit that there are ressonabls grounds to  believe that
RETURN :
on orabout 7/18/2019 defendant David Fields. Jr

A copy of this amest warrant was dafivered to

DC\\s\\j T\ Yy
wINL

defendant Gk
on )l\kf

L

did viclate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Weapons / Poss. weapon during violent crime, if not also sentenced to life without parole or death

) as set forth below:

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having swom before me, you are empowered and directad to arrest the said defendant and bring him or
harbehemhrﬂ'mllhbbedcﬂwlhamaﬂ'gbllw A copy of this Arrest Warrant shali be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
soon thereafler as is

T 20 Swom t; ?;i . bed before me :
Beaufort County General Sessions Judge's Address  Post Office Box 2207
PO Box 1128 =8 3 Beaufort 29901-2207
102 Ribaut Road, Rm. 208 Rod H. Speoatt ) Judga's Telephone  (843)470-5215
. Beaufort, SC 259011128 - Judge Code: 7144 }  lssuingCout [X] Magisirate [] Municipat [] circut
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
COUNTY OF Beauor ) it e
STATE g ) Date of Offense:  07/18/2019 w
David Fields Jr. ; S.C. Code §: 16-23-30(C) 9 w
AKA: SSN: __; CDR Code #: 2364 z-é__)l E g
RACE: Black SEX: Male pos: D ) Range of Offense: 0 to 5 years = [Ij
In digposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was CONVICTED OF E or I:l PLEADS ;’; : 2
TO: Possession of Handgun with Removal of Original Serial Number Range of Offense Pled 0 to 5 years S %
iolation of §  16-23-30(C) of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 2364 U i
NON-VIOLENT DVIOLENT [:l SERIOUS DMOST SERIOUS [:l MANDATORY GPS §1 5-45 U

The charge is: nAstndicted [:]

The plea iS:l:leo Rec/Negotiations DNegotiated DRecommendation

Offense,

Lesser Included I:I Detandint Walvis (CSC w/minor 1st or CSC w/minor

Presentment to Grand Jury.

Solicitor SC Bar # Attorney for Defendant SC Bar #

for a determinate term of

days/month e Served [] YOANTE years and/or shall pay a fine

The Defendant is committed to tn‘g;,Eiscnc (] coung Detention Center L] Home Incarceration Program

of$___ :provided that uponthe serviceof ______________ days/months/years/Time Served and or payment

of$ —__ plus costs and assessments as applicable” ;balance is suspended with probation for months/years
and subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.

e sentence shall run ;B\/QONCURRENT or [J CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:
The Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDC.

l aays/q‘f-x [ To include time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
O prup
[0 No Contact with Victim [0 Domestic Viclence Intervention Program [ Hoid for Inpatient Treatment
[0 SexOffender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 [0 SAC/MHC if necessary
D Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135.
[0 Other:
Restitution_$

[0 RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code §24-21-490(B) ) FINE: &

i R T Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the $

§14-1-211 (A)(1) Conv. Surcharge) $100 $LOD .0
g;;j;;:?gﬁf:i ::::::ge) Clerk of Court within days/months ‘;12" _;

§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 $

§14-1-212 (Law Enforcement Funding) 325 I R<.o 0
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 $
§34-11-70(bjand(c), and 34-11-90(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 [

§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 $

§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea $

3% to County (if paid in installments) TBD $ R 11T

[0 Appointed PD or appointed other counsel. Provisio requires $500 to be paid to Clerk

during probation and shall be collected before any other fees. $500 $
O si7-3- Unpaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund $40 $

ourt Reporter

TOTAL 1K NS

— f—pT
";Lr_\ SCCA217B

Judge Code  Sentence Dite Preaudm{ Ju\dqe 01/27/2025

_—



WITNESSES

Beaufort County Sheriff's Office

DOCKET NO. 2019GS0701442 After being fully advised as to my
legal rights, | hereby waive

The State of South Carolina presentment to the Grand Jury.

"7?“ i o A/ County of Beaufort
Defendant
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
October Term 2023 :
hereby appear in my own proper
person and plead guilty to the within
indictment or to
THE STATE
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
vs.
2019A0710200319
DAVID FIELDS, Jr.
Indictment For

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

VERDICT
Guidy
h L B
L J{hwrz
Foreperson of Petit Jury ~

Date: %?'m '10‘2 T
INDICT

Possession of Stolen Handgun or
Removal of Original Serial Number

SC Code: 16-23-30(C)
CDR Code: 2364

Defendant

Witness:

C.C.C.PLS.and G.S.

‘RRCEI VED



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA INDICTMENT

2019GS0701442

N St

COUNTY OF BEAUFORT

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on October 12, 2023, the Grand Jurors of Beaufort
County present upon their oath:

Possession of Stolen Handgun or Removal of Original Serial Number

That in Beaufort County, South Carolina, on or about July 18, 2019, the Defendant, DAVID FIELDS, Jr., did knowingly
buy, sell, transport, pawn, receive, or possess a stolen handgun or one from which the original serial number was
removed or obliterated, all in violation of Section 16-23-30(C), et al. of the Codes of Law of South Carolina.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

QE@&W@%L;

Solicitor



ARREST WARRANT
2019A0710200319
County/ D Municipality of
Beaufort
THE STATE 198178067
against

David Fields, Jr

DOB: Agency ORI® SC0070000

Prosecuting Agency:  Beaufort County Sheriffs Office

Prosecuting Officer:  Justin G Saunders - S00022

Offense: Weapons / Sale or delivery of pistol to, and
possession by, certain persons unlawful; stolen

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ORIGINAL 5S¢ roney anrent
K] Countyt [ Municipaity of ) AFFIDAVIT oAt
Beaufort

Personally appeared before me the affant Justin G Saunders who

being duly sworn deposes and says that defendamt PDavid Fields, Jr
did within this county and state on orabeut  7/18/2019

State of South Carolina (or ordinance of - County! [:] Municipality of
in the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Weapons / Sale or dclivery of pistal to, and possession by, certain persons nnlawful; stolen pistol

Vioiaie the cnminal laws of he
Beaufort )

| further stale thal there is probable cause to beleve that the defendant named above did commit
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facis:

On July 18, 2019 the Defendant, David Fields Jr. did viclate the criminal laws of the state of South Carolina in that he did
knowingly, willingly and intentionally commit the offense of Possession of a Firearm with an Obli Serial Number. Members
of the Beaufort County Sheriff's Office Crime Suppression Unit conducted a Search Warrant at th fcndams residence (8 Wayside
Ln). Located inside the Defendants residence was a Chrome ROHM pi : llow grips. serial number appears to have
been scratched through and illegible. This incident did occur ayside Ln. Port Rqyal, Beaufort County, South Carolina. The
affiant and others are witness to prove the same. /

Offense Code: 2364 f
CodefOrdinance Sec:  16-23-0030 oo L 3
Affiant 7

in) iz o 2 STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) -~

[ Couny  [] wniciaity of &] [] Mamicputyt : Affants Adde<é 2001 Duke St
The accused iy " Beaufort, SC 29902-
i§ fo be amesied and brought before me  fo be Beaufort ) Affiant’s Telephone
deall with according to the [aw.
. ARREST WARRANT
Signature of Judge
Date: TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
it appearing fram the above affidavit thet there ams reasonable grounds to  believe that
ETU

P i Aa “m: w:"w s on oravout  7/18/2019 defendant David Fields, Jr

copy \/(N‘K\ T _)1mqi “\ '{ did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Caroline {or ordinance of
defendent ' | County? Municipality of ) as set forth betow:
= O 15200 ol O S

o

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Weapons / Sale or delivery of pistol to, and possession by, certain persons untawful; stolen pistol

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having swomn before me, you are empowered and direcied 1 amest the said defendant and bring him or
her before me forthwith fo be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shail be deliverad o the defendant at the tims of its execution, or as

S00N lhara:;ar as is practicable
RETURN W, T0: Smn!;fn?;smudbefmmn :
Beaufort County General Sessions i i Judge's Address  Post Office Box 2207
PO Box 1128 &8 ) Beaufort 29901-2207
102 Ribaut Road, Rm. 208 Red . S % ) Judge's Telephone  (843)470-5215
. Beaufort, SC 299011128 Judge Code: 7144 ) IssuingCout [ Megistrate [] Municipas [] cireun
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2023 -GS- 07 - 01601
COUNTY OF Zeauior ) DIRECT INDICTMENT

07/18/2019

w5370l %
SSN; XX(XX- OIfFl

RACE: Black SEX: Male pos: MMM )  Range of Offense: 0to 15 years
In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was CONVICTED OF m or D PLEADS

TO: Possession with Intent to Distribute Fentanyl Range of Offense Pled 010 S G7E AT
In violation of § 44-53-370(31. : of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code# £/ &'

NON-VIOLENT [ JVIOLENT [JSERIOUS [[]MOST SERIOUS [] MANDATORY GPS Qﬁ?-z

o T e E D (e neiadedt ek i (CSC w/minor 1st or CSC n'&lsru)
i Offense, D Presentment to Grand Jury.

STATE g
David Fields Jr.

AKA:

DS

T YW

(daa1aod

10 UNQ0

sgzzw

'—m"'
The plea is:[_]w/o Rec/Negotiations [_|Negotiated [[Jrecommendation

Solicitor SC Bar# , & Attorney for Defendant SC Bar #
The Defendant is committed to the  .}.SCDC L] County Detention Center ] Home Incarceration Program
for a determinate termof s days/mon Served []YOANTE _________ years and/or shall pay afine

of $ ;provided that upon the serviceof . days/months/years/Time Served and or payment
of §

plus costs and assessments as applicable* ; balance is suspended with probation for
and subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.

The sentence shall mnﬁéONCURRENT or [J CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:
ﬂ@f;efendant s to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be caiculated and applied by SCDC.

day;.tm(u_rr@ [ 7o include time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.

months/years

\
1l

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
O eprup
[0 No Contact with Victim [0 Domestic Violence Intervention Program [ Hold for Inpatient Treatment
[0 Sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 [0 SAC/MHC if necessary
[0 central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135.
[0 other:
Restitution_$

[0 RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code §24-21-490(B) ) FINE: §
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) :
§14-1-211 [( A)(1) Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the 23 ; 60 .0 ;9
g;:;f;;;?gﬁi(ﬁ; es:z:::trge) Clerk of Court within days/months 21120 :
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) " $25 $
§14-1-212 (Law Enforcement Funding) §25 $ QT . 0 £
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 t A% . BD
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-80(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 $
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 $
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea $
3% to County (if paid in installments) y TBD $ 8 . a ‘.g
[0 Appointed PD or appointed other counsel. Provisio requires $500 to be paid to Clerk

during probation and shall be collected before any other fees. $500 $
[[] §17-3-45(B) Unpaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund $40 $

S O TOTAL 283-a%

Qﬁ\{
Kj‘lerk of Court/Deputy Ci ;
‘.“‘. % 77() : ‘ ?7125 : ’ = SCCA217B
Court Reporter

Judge Code Senteﬂce Date Pressdmgéfu\:?e 01/27/2025




DOCKET NO. 2023GS0701601 After being fully advised as to my

WITNESSES legal rights, | hereby waive
Beaufort County Sheriffs Office The State of South Carolina presentment to the Grand Jury.
F o Lo i Aj County of Beaufort
Defendant
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
October Term 2023 I

hereby appear in my own proper
person and plead guilty to the within

indictment or to
THE STATE
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
VS,
DIRECT INDICTMENT
DAVID FIELDS, Jr.
Indictment For
ACTION OF GRAND JURY . .,
‘TR Possession with Intent to Distribute
Bel Fentanyl
SC Code: 44-53-370(b)(1), 44-53-
370(a)(1)
CDR Code: 0183
Defendant
VERDICT
Witness:
Gyt
2 ‘7-— 7 A - o
> il C.C.C. PLS. and G.S.
Foreperson of Petit Jury 5
Date: 1 FEE 1015~
INDICT
RE CE] VED
MAR 11 2025

© Courtof Appegys



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT

COUNTY OF BEAUFORT ) 2023GS0701601

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on October 12, 2023, the Grand Jurors of Beaufort
County present upon their oath:

Possession with Intent to Distribute Fentanyl

That in Beaufort County, South Carolina, on or about July 18, 2019, the Defendant, DAVID FIELDS, Jr., did possess with
the intent to manufacture, distribute, dispense, deliver, or purchase Fentanyl, which was a controlled substance classified
in Schedule | (b) or (c) which was a narcotic drug, or lysergic acid diethylamide (LSD), or in Schedule |l which was a
narcotic drug, to wit: Fentanyl, all in violation of Section 44-53-370(b)(1), 44-53-370(a)(1), et al. of the Codes of Law of
South Carolina.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

..._,‘.;;_,(. C__ /
Q@»«: & f_f:‘}f-,?:z;u Eoti

Solicitor




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2023 -GS- 07 - 01602

COUNTY OF Beaufor ; AWE: DIRECT INDICTMENT
STATE g ; Date of Offense:  07/18/2019
David Fields Jr. } S.C. Code §: 44-53-370(b)(1)
i ) o
AKA: ssn: xoox G ) CDRCode#: 0183 O
RACE: Black SEX: Male Dosgg__) Range of Offense: 0 to 15 years Q = m
In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was CONVICTED OF @ or D PLEADS %- = O
TO: Possession with Intent to Distribute Schd. || Narcotic Range of Offense Pled 0 to 15 years O} : Eﬂ
——ln
inviolationof §  44-53-370(b)(1) of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 0183 > N <
[YNON-VIOLENT [ JVIOLENT [ |SERIOUS [[]MOST SERIOUS [ ] MANDATORY GPS § 17284553 i
T Lesser Included Paderidianit Walies (CSC wiminor 1st or CSC w/minor 3|
The.chags : n As Kioaied D Offense, Presentment to Grand Jury. g-—.
The plea is:[_]w/o Rec/Negotiations [_|Negotiated [ JRecommendation
Solicitor SC Bar # Attorney for Defendant SC Bar #
The Defendant is committed to ;5: ECD [] County Detention Center  [] Home Incarceration Program
for a determinate term of days/mont meServed [ YOANTE _________ years and/or shall pay a fine
of$____ :provided that upontheserviceof _____________ days/months/years/Time Served and or payment
of$ _________ plus costs and assessments as applicable® ;balance is suspended with probation for months/years
and subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.
entence shall run—E3 CONCURRENT or [] CONSECUTIVE 1o sentence on:
Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 fo be calculated and applied by SCDC.
l , o
days{montha D To include time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
O epTup
[0 No Contact with Victim [ Domestic Viclence Intervention Program [J Hold for Inpatient Treatment
[0 Sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 [CJ SAC/MHC if necessary
[0 Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135.
[0 other
Restitution_$
[0 RESTITUTION See Separate Order {(20% per S.C. Code §24-21-490(B) ) FINE: 3
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) . : $
1
§14-1-211 (AY(1) Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the . s oo
§14-1-211 (A)(2)(DUI Surcharge) ol $100 $
§56-5-1995 (DUI Assessment Clerk of Court within days/months pa s
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 $
§14-1-212 (Law Enforcement Funding) $25 $ Q e W
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 $ SO .ol
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-80(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 3
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 $
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea %
3% to County (if paid in instaliments) 18D $ Jg 5 a ;'
[0 Appointed PD or appointed other counsel. Provisio requires $500 to be paid to Clerk :
during probation and shall be collected before any other fees. $500
[0 §17-3-45(B) Unpaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund $40 $

O Tota. o83 QS

Clerk of CourUDeputy C m h,__ —
L\Mﬂlﬂ* /’)_’ 7.4 . (f\/) o :J i SCCA217B
ourt Reporter Judge Code  Sentehce Date!  Presiding J(Jdge 01/27/2025

-.



WITNESSES

Beaufort County Sheriff's Office

DOCKET NO. 2023GS0701602 After being fully advised as to my
legal rights, | hereby waive

The State of South Carolina presentment to the Grand Jury.

T ot rso P ' County of Beaufort
Defendant
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
October Term 2023 '
hereby appear in my own proper
person and plead guilty to the within
indictment or to
THE STATE
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
VS.
DIRECT INDICTMENT
DAVID FIELDS, Jr.
Indictment For
ACTION OF GRAND JURY
Possession with Intent to Distribute
Sch. Il Narcotic
SC Code: 44-53-370(b)(1), 44-53-
370(a)(1)
CDR Code: 0183
péfsen of Grand Jury Defendant
VERDICT
Witness:
AU
2, .
/ fi&?“{ 4 C.C.C.PLS.and G.S.
Foreperson of Petit Ju'}?
pate: 2T FebLeo1K
INDICT

RECEIvER
MAR 11 2025
SC Court of Appes



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT
2023GS0701602

COUNTY OF BEAUFORT

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on October 12, 2023, the Grand Jurors of Beaufort
County present upon their oath:

Possession with Intent to Distribute Sch. Il Narcotic

That in Beaufort County, South Carolina, on or about July 18, 2019, the Defendant, DAVID FIELDS, Jr., did possess with
the intent to manufacture, distribute, dispense, deliver, or purchase Oxycodone and Acetaminophen, which was a
controlied substance classified in Schedule | (b) or (c) which was a narcotic drug, or lysergic acid diethylamide (LSD), or
in Schedule Il which was a narcotic drug, all in violation of Section 44-53-370(b)(1), 44-53-370(a)(1), et al. of the Codes
of Law of South Carolina.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

Qe S

Solicitor



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

)  INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2023 -GS- 07 - 01603
COUNTY OF SBeauiort Y AWE: DIRECT INDICTMENT
STATE VS, ; Date of Offense: 07/18/2019 (q)j w
David Fields Jr. ) S.C. Code §: 44_53_375(3)(1) E:) m
AKA: SSN: mxx!.; CDR Code # 3198 e

—

RACE: Black SEX: Male pos: (D) Range of Offense: 0 to 15 years o : E
In dispositon of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was CONVICTED OF [}] or [ | PLEADS 1 s <&
TO: Possession with Intent to Distribute Methamphetamine Range of Offense Pled 0 to 15 years g e m
Inviolationof § ~ 44-53-375(B)(1) . of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 3198 9:“3_ b
[ NON-VIOLENT [ JVIOLENT [] SERIOUS [[JMOST SERIOUS [ ] MANDATORY GPS 17-25-45

(CSC w/minor 1st or CSC w/minor 3rd)

; ” Lesser Included Defendant Waives
The charge s: s D Offense, D Presentment to Grand Jury.

The plea is:leo Rec/Negotiations DNegoﬁated DRecommendation

Solicitor SC Bar # Attorney for Defendant SC Bar #

The Defendant s commitied (> e, FI.SCDC L] County Detention Center L] Home Incarceration Program
for a determinate term of days/months/years/Time Served [] YOA NTE years and/or shall pay a fine

of § i :provided that upon the serviceof ________________ days/months/years/Time Served and or payment
of$ —______ plus costs and assessments as applicable* ;balance is suspended with probation for months/years
and subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.

The sentence shall run CONCURRENT or [[] CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:
'_Te Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDC.

l daysonths ) [ To include time spent on monitored house arrest prior o trial and sentencing.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
O etuep
I:I No Contact with Victim ] Domestic Violence Intervention Program |:| Hold for Inpatient Treatment
[0 SexOffender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 [0 SAC/MHC if necessary
[[] Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect ‘pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135.
[0 other
Restitution $

[0 RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code §24-21-490(B) ) FINE: §

14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) . .
g 11911 {(A)H) et Gt Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the disa : 60 .60
:;:;f;;;?gﬂfiiﬁ:::ge) Clerk of Court within _________days/months "

§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 $

§14-1-212 (Law Enforcement Funding) 25 $ QA5.00
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 $ l :‘_O . 0D
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-80(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 $

§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 $

§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea $

3% to County (if paid in installments) TBD $ R . a 'S-
|:| Appointed PD or appointed other counsel. Provisio requires $500 to be pald to Clerk

during probation and shall be collected before any other fees. $500 $
[0 §17-3-45(B) Unpaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund $40 $

e ,gw . o _ €S8
Clerk of Court/Deputy Clerk ) N anr . -

Lto YO \iommd. ‘mﬁi —— scca217B
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DOCKET NO. 2023GS0701603 After being fully advised as to my

i legal rights, | hereby waive
Beaufort County Sheriffs Office The State of South Carolina presentment to the Grand Jury.
/. Cacovn County of Beaufort
Defendant

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

October Term 2023
hereby appear in my own proper
person and plead guilty to the within
indictment or to
THE STATE
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
vs.
DIRECT INDICTMENT
DAVID FIELDS, Jr.
Indictment For
ACTION OF GRAND JURY
Possession with Intent to Distribute
Methamphetamine
SC Code: 44-53-375(B)(1)
CDR Code: 3198
, Defendant
on of Grand Jury
ale: }( {) y
VERDICT -
Witness:
(> 1LY
Fr 0 o A R
/ Lz (m% C.C.C.PLS.and G.S.
Foreperson of Petit Juq'P’
Date: 27 RER LolS
INDICT



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT
2023GS0701603

COUNTY OF BEAUFORT

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on October 12, 2023, the Grand Jurors of Beaufort
County present upon their oath:

Possession with Intent to Distribute Methamphetamine

That in Beaufort County, South Carolina, on or about July 18, 2019, the Defendant, DAVID FIELDS, Jr., did distribute,
dispense, deliver, purchase, or otherwise aid, abet, attempt, or conspire to distribute, dispense, deliver, or purchase, or
possess with intent to distribute, dispense, or deliver methamphetamine, all in violation of Section 44-53-375(B)(1), et al.
of the Codes of Law of South Carolina.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

Qoo V0,

Solicitor



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
FOURTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
i{‘c‘ ' l-.‘l" t’l’\uﬂ'\l

COUNTY OF __Beaudfv+

WARRANT NOS. 2cia6&soToidre - 38
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

Z2oi9EsoTdeiydl-42 2.2

2

JESeTovjbo|-03

)
)
)
)
)
)
Vs. )
)
)
)
)

| ORDER OF APPOINTMENT f“@
Oa\n-—! Frt(,‘y dr (
Defendant : & 4 {;J
| 2 Y
% v @
TO:  Fourteenth Circuit Public Defender for the Fourteenth Judicial Circuit: Q:? "%_3,‘ 6
o,

)
By order of the Chief Administrative Judge, you are hereby appointed to act
attorney for the above case.

The Public Defender application fee in this matter is hereby waived.
Otherr For +he limited prrpese s teo £ile
the N + i ¢ B

of a ere & | ‘
AND IT IS SO ORDERED.
Circukgourt Judge N .
" (True Co
B rﬁ;rifoluth Carolina Py
ﬁ , 20247
& Py

'Jem Ann Roseneau -
Beaufort County, SC - Donna P

N 1%,
s
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